Approved as to Form and Legality

City Attorney's Office

OFFICE OF THE CATO CLERY

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

٠2 ``	Resolution No	C.M.S.	
	INTRODUCED BY COUNCIL	. PRESIDENT DE LA FUENT	E
Resolution Project Fun their Summ	Authorizing a Grant from Cou ds to the Sankofa Holistic He er ceramics class.	uncilmember De La Fuente' aling Institute in the amour	s Priority nt of \$1,500 for
for the City of councilment	On June 8, 2006 the City Cour of Oakland to include \$250,000 ber to use as priority funds for p bers' districts subject to City Co	a piece for the Mayor and ea projects in the City of Oakland	ch
WHEREAS, project funds ceramics cla	Council President De La Fuer s to the Sankofa Holistic Healin ass; and	nte wishes to grant a portion of glastitute to be used for their	of his priority Summer
WHEREAS, documentati	The City will require the Sanko ion for use of the Councilmemb	fa Holistic Healing Institute to er's priority project funds; nov	provide w, therefore, be
President De	: That the City Council authori e La Fuente's priority project fu nmer ceramics class; and, be it	zes the grant of \$1,500 from nds to the Sankofa Holistic H	Council ealing Institute
agreement v	RESOLVED: That the City Adm with the Sankofa Holistic Healin ubject to approval as to form an	g Institute consistent with the	purposes of
IN COUNCI	L, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA, _		, 20
PASSED B	Y THE FOLLOWING VOTE:		
AYES-	BROOKS, BRUNNER, CHAN PRESIDENT DE LA FUENTE	G, NADEL, REID, QUAN, KE	ERNIGHAN and
NOES-			
ABSENT-			
ABSTENTIC	DN-		
	AT	TEST: LATONDA SIMI City Clerk and Clerk o of the City of Oakland	MONS f the Council d, California